DATE-  03/02/2007 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Expires One Year From the Date of Issue 000025590
APPLICANT STEPHEN MORGAN PHONE  623-5541
ADDRESS 173 SW LANCELOT GLEN LAKE CITY FL_ 32024
OWNER GEORGE & LINDA BOUTWELL PHONE 755-4012
ADDRESS 389 NW INDIAN SPRINGS DRIVE LAKE CITY FL_ 32055
CONTRACTOR FRED PERRY PHONE 752-2832
LOCATION OF PROPERTY LAKE JEFFERY, TL ON INDIAN SPRINGS DR, TR AT FORK,
1ST HOUSE ON LEFT
TYPE DEVELOPMENT DETACHED GARAGE ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 42000.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA TOTAL AREA  1080.00 HEIGHT STORIES 1
FOUNDATION CONC WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH 6/12 FLOOR SLAB
LAND USE & ZONING A-3 MAX. HEIGHT 17
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00
NO. EX.D.U. i FLOOD ZONE X DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCELID  12-38-15-00167-016 SUBDIVISION  OAK HAVEN
LOT 1 BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOTAL ACRES
CBCI1252411 _@.ﬂ/
Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number ;:MOwnerfContractor
EXISTING 07-0154- BK J N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: ONE FOOT ABOVE THE ROAD, NOC ON FILE

ACCESSORY USE
Check # or Cash 1377
FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab)
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor
date/app. by date/app. by
Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel)
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.0O. Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing Pool
date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection Pump pole Utility Pole
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H Pole Travel Trailer Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

BUILDING PERMIT FEE $ 210.00 CERTIFICATIONFEE$ __540 ~ SURCHARGEFEES$ 5.40
MISC. FEES $ 0.00 ZONING CERT.FEE$ 5000 FIREFEE$ 000 ~  WASTEFEES

FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE $ FLOOD y4e) CULVERT FEE $ TOTAL FEE 270.80
7 71/
INSPECTORS OFFICE = CLERKS OFFICE /

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQU[REMENTS OF THlS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction

PLEASE NOTIFY THE COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT AT LEAST 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF EACH INSPECTION, IN ORDER
THAT IT MAY BE MADE WITHOUT DELAY OR INCONVIENCE, PHONE 758-1008. THIS PERMIT IS NOT VALID UNLESS THE WORK
AUTHORIZED BY IT IS COMMENCED WITHIN 6 MONTHS AFTER ISSUANCE.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.



Columbia County Building Permit Application

For Office Use Only Application # (Yl D 2- (l 6 Date Received _Z 7/7/{0.1 By( j Permit # 755 ‘?O
Application Approved by - Zoning Official 13 Daté).03.° 7 Plans Examiner 04 777 pate 2 2427

Flood Zone X Development Permit ﬂ/[;_d Zoning__/ } -3 Land Use Plan Map Category A e}

m A{c €880 U§¢
mc ;Z EH) mA)eed or PA c/sue Plan o State Road Info o Parent Parcel # o Development Permit
| 4 Fax _3ftb- 4eb-(§76
Name Authorized Person Signing Permit _ Steple.. D Mot e Phone 3§t- 623- €sU |

Address 1712 510 Lawe lot Glew hette Clby Fl 33 03¢

Owners Name George & L jude T  Routwell Phone 356-75S-4Hol2,

911 Address 38T NW Tudienw Spetvqs Dewve  bawe Coly Bl 3708S
Contractors Name _Tred VPeeccy WDualidy, Copsirvckeon Phone 3¥¢-753-2%32.
Address_Gl§s 8w Seolece  Ave. lelke Ciby Fl  Bzozag

Fee Simple Owner Name & Address_ )/

. NVja
Bonding Co. Name & Address r/““v. R O —
Architect/Engineer Name & Address (8% 2 e e € [\ 32024

Mortgage Lenders Name & Address_N/p-

Circle the correct power company - FL Power & Light - Clay Elec. ~ uwannee Valley Elec, |- Progressive Energy

Property ID Number |2-35=1S-colbil~ ol Estimated Cost of Construction _ 42, o

Subdivision Name__ o,  Heavew lot | _ Block i3 Unit Phase

Driving Directions "Tave C R 250 « (lalte Tefbery) 3o Oug wevew  S/o Tom L j
O VW Todiew Sev “as WOf. e Fork . Rouwd tone,. 1R, 13 Hone

O\a leld Wi~ Green &:;&ldﬁ

Type of Construction Mﬁ'ﬁ-—&ﬁ%&i_ Number of Existing Dwellings on Properiv. l

Total Acreage /.52~ lotSize Do you need a - Culvert Permit or Culvert Waiver or (Have an Existing Drive

--Acteal Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front |7 i;/ Side.1oS ' side Rear L 67' 3
" b
Total Bullding Height 7' 2" Number of Storles __ | Hedated Fioor Acea /450 Roof Pitch ¢/

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or

installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards of
all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction.

OWNERS AFFIDAVIT: | hereby certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and all work will be done in
compliance with all applicable laws and regulating construction and zoning.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN YOU PAYING
TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR
LENDER OR ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

Wy /
WORETTA %, Tl o
OwnerBuilder uthorized Person by Notarlze@o..g \;ﬁ,‘sg;(;,;'.,’?om’/é:ontractor Signature

3 O

S gohe %9 Bontractors License Numb. e3¢ (25 241
STATE OF FLORIDA S*s 23% G@mpetency Card Number

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 5i oo i NDTARY STAMP/SEAL
>, 3 )

Vg Dbasgy  S*S
Sworn to (or mmm.mmm%}%gm ":@"w S—
Voo I
this_ QAN day of e 20%,%% ST or QN JUMle )A/ \7;M/_s

TATE OF AN
naaws  \ =
Personally known l/or Produced Identification . Notary Signature (Revised Sept. 2006)

iy,

WY

!




Apohie whicn H 070265

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT FORM THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE RECORDED AT THE COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA CLERKS OFFICE BEFORE YOUR FIRST INSPECTION

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby gives notice that improvement will be made to certain real property, and
inaccordance with Chapter 713, Florida Statutes, the following information is provided in this Notice of
Commencement.

IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE
RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

Tax Parcel ID Number Oblbl- cil Permit Number

1. Description of property: (legal description of the property and street address or 911 address)
379 N Tedien Soriags Deise

Lot | ‘Bloc ¢, It (2ak ihaven /D

2. General description of improvement: _G_gﬂ_(h e

3. Owner Name & Address o & Lo \

Interest in Property
4. Name & Address of Fee Simple Owner (if other than owner): N/A

5. Contractor Name _Feed ’ch,‘ Quaidy Consbradiom Phone Number _386- 7§2-2 3%

Address _ (1S 8.0 Salace  Hve.  \Lae OF W OBt S2e2y

6. Surety Holders Name _N A Phona Numhar
Address

Amount of Bond

7. Lender Name _N /)
Address

Ins;ZOO 004682 Date:02/27/2007 Time:10:38 E—
7 DC,P.Dewitt Cason,Columbia County B:1111 P;2698

8. Persons within the State of Florida designated by the Owner upon whom notices or other documents may be
served as provided by section 718.13 (1)(a) 7; Florida Statutes:

Name _Aowe. Phone Number
Address

9. In addition to himself/herself the owner designates __ Mow. e of

to recelve a copy of the Lien Notice as provided in Section 713.13 (1) -
(a) 7. Phone Number of the designee

10. Expiration date of the Notice of Commencement (the expiration date is 1 (one) year from the date of
recording, (Unless a different date is specified) )

THE OWNER MUST SIGN THE NOTICE OF C O ONE ELSE MAY BE PERMITTED TO SIGN
IN HIS/HER STEAD.

Wiy,
\\\\\\%ﬂ AS. RU;{’//

(o
\\\\ eS80, I//

) X 10, %o,
— e \@\ss Nq,o._.
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before day of ~) ") ™ | eh

)£, 20051 %,

>e®
40D 525675
oS

o, Bonded W

"39,,43?&:& SRR

liqé:249llt? STAL (ﬁi*b
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Signature of Notary

N



STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Permit Application Number ‘ﬂ)Z_S' 91’/

— — . ——— — — —— —— ————— o PART Il - SITE PLAN- == — — — S —— i —— —_ — ——— =
Scale: Each block represents 5 feet and 1 inch = 50 feet.
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lotes: Cﬁ—@&%z, %@JTU\}-Q/V\
Lot v Rlack B Onk e/

site Plan submitted by: '(\W w/ \>~Q Avd"*—‘

Signature
’lan Approved e 3’ 077

NotApproved = % at
y__ R\M‘b }/AMJ’Y P Y“ L M%Ea cuny Health Department

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
44015, 1096 (Replacos HRS-H For 4015 which may be used) e ) i S 57 P
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Columbia County Property

Appraiser
DB Last Updated: 2/5/2007

Parcel: 12-3S-15-00167-016 HX
Owner & Property Info

ragc 1 Ul 4

2007 Proposed Values '

TaxRecord | PropertyCard | interactive GIS Map | Print

<< Prev Search Result: 2 of § Next >>

Owner's Name |BOUTWELL GEORGE A & LINDA )

GIS Aerial

Site Address }INDIAN SPRINGS

Mailing 389 NW INDIAN SPRINGS DRIVE
Address LAKE CITY, FL 32055

Use Desc. (code) |[SINGLE FAM (000100)

Neighborhood 12315.01 Tax District

UD Codes MKTAO1 Market Area 01
Total Land 4.520 ACRES
Area

Description 939-2187,

LOT 1 BLOCK B OAKHAVEN S/D. ORB 822-933,

Property & Assessment Values

Mkt Land Value jont: (1)

$73,500.00] [Just Value $230,759.00

Ag Land Value |cnt: (0)

$0.00] [Class Value $0.00

-B-Tlllding Value [cnt: (1)

$154,835.00] |Assessed $167,630.00

XFOB Value cnt: (2)

$2,424.00| |Value

Exempt Value |(code: HX) $25,000.00

Total
Appraised $230,759.00} |Total Taxable
Value Value $142,630.00
Sales History
Sale Date Book/Page inst. Type Sale Vimp | Sale Qual Sale RCode Sale Price
10/22/2001 939/2187 WD I Q $160,000.00
5/20/1996 822/933 wD Vv Q $29,000.00

Building Characteristics

Bidg item Bldg Desc Year Bit Ext. Walls Heated S.F. | Actual S.F. | Bidg Value
1 SINGLE FAM (000100) 1997 | Common BRK (19) 2068 3052 $154,835.00

Note: All S.F. calculations are based on exterior building dimensions.

Extra Features & Out Buildings

Code Desc Year Bit Value Units Dims Condition (% Good)
0190 FPLC PF 1997 $1,600.00 1.000 0x0x0 (.00)
0166 CONC,PAVMT 1997 $824.00 549.000 0x0x0 (.00)

Land Breakdown

Lnd Code Desc Units

Adjustments Eff Rate Lnd Value

000100 SFR (MKT) 1.000 LT - (4.520AC) 1.00/1.00/1.05/1.00 $73,500.00 $73,500.00

Columbia County Property Appraiser

<< Prev I

DB Last Updated: 2/5/2007

20f5 Next >> l

http://www.columbia.floridapa.com/GIS/D_SearchResults.asp 2/19/2007



Columbia County Property Appraiser - J. Doyle Crews

Page 1 ot 1

Property Search
GlS Map

Sales Report

Tax Estimator
Homestead Fraud
Agriculture Classifics

Amendment 10

Tangible Properiy Tax

[an Rates

Re & Map Fricing
Download Forms
Impartant Dates
Office Direclory

E-mail us Comments

@ Columbia County Property Appraiser - Interactive Record Search & GIS

Mapping System -

New Search ] Search Resuts] Parcel Details |

;
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V_SOUTH &
is site is Grizzly powered: Grizzly Logic, Inc.© Copyright

oisMap |

ng_end . Parce

PIN 12-35-15-0(
SINGLE FA
(000100)

OWNER INFO
BOUTWEL
IName GEORGE /
LINDA J
Site INDIAN SP
389 NWINI
SPRINGS 1
LAKE CITY
32055

ASSESSMENT It
LndVal $:
AgVal

Bldval $1!
Aprval $2!

[Mail

Wab Site Copyright © 2000 Columbia County. All rights

reserved.

httn://www _.columbia.floridana.com/GIS/Search F.asp

2/21/2007




Truss Fabricator:

Job Identification:

Truss Count:

Model Code:

Truss Criteria:

Engineering Software:
Structural Engineer of Record:
Address:

Minimum Design Loads:

Notes:

ITW Building Components Group, Inc.

1950 Marley Drive Haines City, FL 33844
Florida Engineering Certificate of Authorization Number: 567
Florida Certificate of Product Approval # FL1999
Page 1 of 1 Document ID:1T48487-Z0823085827

Anderson Truss Company

7-031--Frederick Perry Construct BOUTWELL -- , **

10

Florida Building Code 2004 and 2006 Supplement
ANSI/TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

Alpine Software,Version 7.24.

The identity of the structural EOR did not exist as of
the seal date per section 61G15-31.003(5a) of the FAC
Roof - 40.0 PSF @ 1.25 Duration

Floor - N/A

Wind - 110 MPH ASCE 7-02 -Closed

1. Determination as to the suitability of these truss components for the
structure is the responsibility of the building designer/engineer of
record, as defined in ANSI/TPI 1

2. The drawing date shown on this index sheet must match the date shown
on the individual truss component drawing.

3. As shown on attached drawings; the drawing number is preceded by: HCUSR487

Details: -

# Ref Description Drawing# Date

1 35642--H9A 07022211 01/22/07
2 35643--H11A 07022212 01/22/07
3 35644--H13A 07022213 01/22/07
4 35645--A 07022214 01/22/07
5 35646--H7A 07022215 01/22/07
6 35647--EJ7 07022081 01/22/07
7 35648--CJ1 07022084 01/22/07
8 35649--HJ7 07022216 01/22/07
9 35650--CJ3 07022083 01/22/07
10 35651--CJd5 07022082 01/22/07

Seal Date: 01/23/2007

-Truss Design Engineer-
Arthur R. Fisher
Florida License Number: 59687
1950 Marley Drive
Haines City, FL 33844
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FRED PERRY /BOUTWELL 1/22/07

Roof Plane Sheathing Area = 1521 sq. ft
Total Sheathing Area = 1521 sq. ft
Fascia Material = 148 linear ft

Ridge Cap Material = 6 linear ft

Hip Ridge Material = 102 linear ft

JOB DESCRIPTION:: Frederick Perry Construct
I: BOUTWELL

JOB NO:
7-031

PAGENO:
10F 1




(7-031--Frederick Perry Construct BOUTWELL -- , ** - H9A)

IN1> UWL PREFAKEU FKUM LCUMPFUIEK INFUL

[LUAUD & UIMENDLUND) DUBMLIIEY BY JKUDD MFK.

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP #3

In Tieu of structural panels or rigid ceiling use purlins to brace
TC @ 24" 0C, BC @ 24" 0C.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg,
within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC
wind BC DL=5.0 psf.

factor for dead load is 1.50.

_N o.o_

6X6= 1.5X41 6X6=
1.5X4s 1.5X42
6 r —_ 6
3X4= 4X8= 3X4=
4X4 (A2) = 3X5= 4X4 (A2) =
[2.0-04
L 9-0-0 o 12-0-0 - 9-0-0 |

|
[<
xl

PLT TYP. Wave

30-0-0 Over 2 Supports

1369 U=180 W=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.24.

™, Certif:——*Authog "4 567

UTW Building Components Group, Inc.

aines City, FL 33844

**WARNING** TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATION, HANDLING, SHIPPING. INSTALLING AND BRACING.
REFER TO BCST  (BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION), PUBLISHED BY TP (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE, 218
NORTH LEE STREET, SUITE 312. ALEXANDRIA, YA. 22314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA. 6300
ENTERPRISE LANE, MADISON, WI  53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS.  UKLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.

**IMPORTANT**FURNISH A COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO THE [NSTALLATIOR CONTRACTOR. ITW BUILDING COMPONENTS
GROUP. INC. SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN: ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS
IN CONFORMANCE WITH TP1; OR FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.

DESIGR CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC. BY AFAPA) ANWD TPI. ALPINE
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W.H/SS/K) ASTM A653 GRADE 40/60 (W, K/H.SS)} GALV. STEEL. APPLY

ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TP[1-2002 SEC.3, A SEAL ON THIS
DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ERGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT
DESIGN SHOWN. THE SUITABILITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONERT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
BUILDING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TP] | SEC. Z.

PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THLS DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-Z.

5l
|

LAVb.o 0

R=1369 U-180 W-3.5"

Y:1l

FL/-[4)-[-[R/-

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase

Scale =

not located
DL=5.0 psf,

.18751/F¢t.

TC LL
TC DL
BC DL
BC LL

20.0 PSF
10.0 PSF
10.0 PSF

0.0 PSF

REF R487-- 3b642

DATE

01/22)07

DRW HCUSR487 07022211

HC-ENG JB/AF

*

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 15451
DUR.FAC. 1.25 .
SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1T48487,208

il




1A1> UMWY FRLFARLCU FRUM LURFUIEK INFU) (LUAUD & VIMENDIVUND) DJUBMLIIIED BT NKUDD MrK.

(7-031--Frederick Perry Construct BOUTWELL -- , ** H11A)

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not

Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP #3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf.

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures. In Tieu of structural panels or rigid ceiling use purlins to

brace TC @ 24" 0C, BC @ 24" 0C.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase

factor for dead load is 1.50.

5X5= 5X8

3X4=2 3X4S

8 = - g .@.m 0-0
' 1.5X41 3X5= 3X4= 1.5%4 1

4X4 (A2) = 4%4 (A2)

E-N
>
©
M

3X5=

12.0-9] 12094
L. 11-0-0 o 8-0-0 [ 11-0-0 -

*\ 30-0-0 Over 2 Supports \4
R=1369 U=180 W=3.5" R=1369 U=180 W-3.5"
Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC S
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.24.1388 1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.

**WARNING** TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATION, HANDLING, SHIPPING. INSTALLING AND BRACING.
REFER TO BCS!  (BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION), PUBLISHED BY TP1 (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE, 218
NORTH LEE STREET. SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA. VA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA. 6300

TC LL 20.0 PSF [ REF R487-- 35643

ENTERPRISE LANE. MADISON, W1 $3719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE FUNCT(ONS. UNLESS
OTHERWISE IND{CATED TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEJLING,

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/22/07

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusr4s7 07d22212

**IMPORTANT™* ™FURNESH A COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. §TH BUILDING COMPONENTS

GROUP, INC. SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN: ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS
l I IN CONFORMANCE WITH TPI: OR FABRICATING, HANOLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.

BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AF *

DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGK SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND TPI. ALPINE
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W.H/SS/K) ASTM A653 GRADE 40/60 (W, X/H,SS) GALV. STEEL. APPLY

PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A Z.
ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF FP11-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS
w==1~= gagwmag \30. DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 15456
DUR.FAC. 1.25
wm—._a O_qv —uml Nw NMW.—.M-_.:M—‘”M“_azquumnmnhﬁnwuwn*ﬂ MMM:WM OF THIS COMPONERT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

™" Certifs* ~Authori~" 4 567 | e | SPACING 24.0" JRFF - H,_.pmﬁ...mu.ww.om




(7-031--Frederick Perry Construct BOUTWELL , ** - H13A)

119 UAY FRLOARLUY 10U LURFUILR JAFUS (LUAUD O UIFICINILUND) JUDMLIICU DI

KRU3S PIFR,

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP #3

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC

DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf.

In lieu of structural panels or rigid ceiling use purlins to

brace TC @ 24" 0C, BC @ 24" 0C.

4X5(R) W 6X6=
5X42 5X4S
6 — -6
g I £=3 TIT 8 8-0-0
1.5X41 3x5= 4X8= 3X4=  3x5= 1.5X41l ..@-

4X4(A2) =

12.90-9]

4X4 (A2) =

12.0-0]

L 13-0-0 -l 4-0-0 _| 13-0-0 -

#: 30-0-0 Over 2 Supports :¢
R=

1369 U-180 W-3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.24.1

R=1369 U=180 W=3.5"

FL/-f4)-/-JR/"

Scale =.1875"%/Ft.

A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.

BUILDING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TPI 1 SEC. 2.

|__rr.Certifian+~ ~€ Authori~~+i~=# 567

**WARNING** TRUSSES REOUIRE EXTREME CARE [N FABRICATION, HANDLING,
REFER TO BCSI  (BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION), PUBLISHED BY FP1 (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE, 218
NORTH LEE STREET, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA. VA. 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD
ENTERPRISE LANE. MADISON. W1  53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS.  UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE

TRUSS COUKRCIL OF AMERICA, 6300

**IMPORTANT**FuRNiSH A COPY OF THIS DESIGN T0 THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1ITW BUILDING COMPONENTS
GROUP, [NC. SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN: ARY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS
/7 ~___| IN CONFORMAKCE WITH TP1: OR FABRICATING, HANDLING. SHIPPING. INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.
DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND TPI. ALPINE
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W.H/SS/K) ASTM A653 GRADE 40/60 (W, K/H,SS) GALV. STEEL. APPLY
PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND. UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN. POSITION PER ORAWINGS 160A-Z.
ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TPI1-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS
Building Components Group, Inc. DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT
aines City, FL 33844 DESIGN SHOWN. THE SUITABILITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

SHIPPING, INSTALLING AND BRACING.

TC LL 20.0 PSF
TC DL 10.0 PSF
BC DL 10.0 PSF
BC LL 0.0 PSF

REF R487-- 35644

DATE  01/22]07

DRW ncusr4s7 07422213

HC-ENG JB/AF

*

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF

SEQN- 15461

DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING _ 24.0"

“REF- 1748487208
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(7 031 Frederick Perry Construct BOUTWELL , ** A)

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not

Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP #3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf.

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures. In Tieu of structural panels or rigid ceiling use purlins to

brace TC @ 24" 0C, BC @ 24" 0C.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase

factor for dead load is 1.50.

5X4=

.@.m-o{o

4X4(A2) = 4X4 (A2) =

20-9] (2:0-9
L 15-0-0 1 15-0-0 |

< 30-0-0 Over 2 Supports =]
R-1369 U-180 W-3.5" R-1369 U-180 W-3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.24. 11 FL/-/4)-/-JR/- Scale =.1875%/Ft.

**WARNING™* TRUSSES REGUIRE EXTREME CARE iN FABRICATION, HANDLING, SHIPPING. INSTALLING AND BRACING.
REFER T0 BCSI  (BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION), PUBLISHED BY TPI (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE, 218
NORTH LEE STREET, SUITE 312. ALEXANDRIA. VA. 72314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA, 6300
ENTERPRISE LANE. MADISON, WI  53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS.  UNLESS
OTHERWISE INCICATED TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R487-- 35645

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/22)07

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusras? 07¢22214
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AF *
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 15468|

**IMPORTANT**FURNISH A COPY OF THIS DESIGN [0 THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1TW BUILDING COMPONENTS
GROUP. INC. SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN: ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS
(7 ~__ | IN CONFORMANCE WITH TP1: OR FABRICATING, HANDLING. SHIPPING. INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.

DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIORS OF HDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AF4PA) AND TPI. ALPINE
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MAOE OF 20/18/16GA (W.H/SS/K) ASTH A653 GRADE 40/60 (W, K/H,SS) GALV. STEEL. APPLY
PLATES T0 EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND. UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A Z.

ANY [NSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED 8Y (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TPI1:2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS
w—:.‘&: §§§°§ \aﬁ- DRAWING [NDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT DCW . ﬂ}ﬁ . H . Nm
ﬁmﬂﬂ% n—q mu—x Ww t DESIGN SHOWN. THE SUTTABILITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
H BUILDING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TP] 1 SEC. 2.

T Certifirtn - Author~~+~=4% 567 SPACING 24.0" JREF - HﬂamamuwNom

-




(7-031- -Frederick Perry Construct BOUTWELL -- , ** H7A)

IA1D UWG PRLFAKLU FRUM LUTMFUIEX INFUL

{LVAUD & UITILADIUND) DJUDMIIILEU BY IfU3ID FrA.

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense :T2 2x6 SP #2:
Bot chord 2x6 SP #2
Webs 2x4 SP #3

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, Located

anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC
DL=5.0 psf.

brace TC @ 24" 0C, BC @ 24" 0C.

#1 hip supports 7-0-0 jacks with no webs.

In Tieu of structural panels or rigid ceiling use purlins to

Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

©
>
@
W

1.5X4s

1.5X4m T2 3X4= 8Xg=

{
-

1.5X42

-6

1
LI = b 111

3x4=  OX6= s5yg= axs= 6X6=  3y4=

4X10(B3) =

12.0-0]

4X10(B3) =

12-0-0]

LmYm 0-0

L 7-0-0 1 16-0-0 B 7-0-0 N

[ 30-0-0 Over 2 Supports

S|
!

R=2550 U-232 W-=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

R=2550 U=232 W-3.5"

~ Certiff;

“Author?

4567

DESIGH CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (WATIONAL DESIGN SPEC. BY AF&PA) AND TPI. ALPINE
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W,H/SS/K) ASTM A653 GRADE 40/60 (W. K/H.SS) GALV. STEEL. APPLY

ANY INSPECTIOR OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TP11-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS

:.! E 858‘—03 rOu] \3 DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT

w-\ &\m : 2 Q t c DESIGN SHOWN. THE SUETABILITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
aines City, FL 33

BUILDING DESIGNER PER ANS1/TPI 1 SEC. 2.
’ - " ]

P " P

PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON TH1S OESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-Z.

_kmﬁ NS ANTY 1 FL/-[4/-/-[R/-

Scale =.1875%/Ft.

PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.24.
**WARNING** TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATION., HANDLING., SHIPPING. INSTALLING AND BRACING. ._.h _»_..
REFER T0 BCSI  (BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION), PUBLISHED 8Y TPI (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE, 218
NORTH LEE STREET. SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WTCA (NOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA. 6300
ENTERPRISE LANE. MADISON, W1  53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS.  UKLESS TC DL
OTHERWISE ENDICATED TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING. BC DL
**IMPORTANT*™FuRNISH A COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. [TH BUILDING COMPONENTS
GROUP, INC. SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN; ANY FAILURE TO BUILD FHE TRUSS BC LL
7 ~__ ] IN CONFORMANCE WITH TPI; OR FABRICATING. HANOLING, SHiPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.

20.0 PSF
10.0 PSF
10.0 PSF

0.0 PSF

REF R487-- 35646

DATE 01/22y07

DRW HCcusrRa87 07922215

HC-ENG JB/AF

TOT.LD.

40.0 PSF

SEQN- 15501

DUR.FAC.

1.25

SPACING

24 0"

JRFF- 1748487708
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( 7-031--Frederick Perry Construct BOUTWELL -- , ** - EJ7 )

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not located
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
wind BC DL=5.0 psf.
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
In Tieu of structural panels or rigid ceiling use purlins to brace TC
Deflection meets L/240 1ive and L/180 total Toad. Creep increase @ 24" 0C, BC @ 24" 0C.
factor for dead load is 1.50.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

11-6-11
R=182 U-=180 l@u

3-10-3

X

8-0-0
R=77 U=180 @.

2X4 (A1) =

le—02-0-0—=!

_Allu,o-o Over 3 Supports ||V_

R=450 U=180 W-=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

**WARNING™* TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE [N FABRICATION, HANDLING, SHIPPING. INSTALLING AND BRACIMNG.
REFER TO BCSI  (BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY SNFORMATION), PUBLISHED BY TPI (TRUSS PLATE INSTIYUTE, 218
NORTH LEE STREET, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA. VA. 22314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA, 6300

PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.24.1286NX NY:1l FL/-/4/-/-JR/- Scale =.5"/F4
_ _ R | TCLL 20.0 PSF [ REF R487-- 35647

ENTERPRISE LANE, MADISON. WI 53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS. UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/22§07

A PROPERLY ATTACHED RiGID CEILING.

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusras7 07¢22081

**IMPORTANT™™FuURNISH A COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1TH BUILDING COMPONENTS

GROUP. INC. SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN: ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS

BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DAL/AF| *

7 ] | 1M CONFORMANCE WiTH TPI: OR FABRICATING, HANDLING. SHIPPING. INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.
DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (RATIONAL DESIGN SPEC. BY AFAPA) AND TPI. ALPINE 1
COKNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W,H/SS/K) ASTH A653 GRADE 40/60 (W. K/H.SS) GALV. STEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF SEQN- 14758
PLATES T0 EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED OK THIS DESIGN, POSITION PER ORAWINGS 160A-Z. !
ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TP11-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS T
Building Components Group, Inc. DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT DUR.FAC. 1.25
aines City, FL 33844 DESIGN SHOWN.  THE SUITABILITY AND USE OF THLS COMPONENT FOR ANY BULLDING [S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE - +
@ p )564 BUILDING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TPL 1 SEC. 2. 2
nt_Certifi-+~~< Authori--+-~4 567 5 . i P _ ) _ | mw>nﬁ2® 24.0 JREF Hﬂ#mamw#Nom q
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( 7-031- ‘Frederick Perry Construct BOUTWELL . R CJl )

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, Located [
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL-5.0
psf.

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

In lieu of structural panels or rigid ceiling use purlins to brace TC
Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load. Creep increase @ 24" 0C, BC @ 24" 0OC.
factor for dead load is 1.50.

nno<ﬂam (3 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top |
chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot |
chord.

1 8-6-11
6 R--110 U-1800-10-3

..r|.Avrm.o.o

R=-35 U=180

2X4 (Al) =

le—2-0-0—=

1-0-0 Over 3 mcﬁuowﬁm

R=361 U-180 W=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.24.1

1 FL/-/&)-/-/R]- Scale =.5"/Ff.
I I L e o T L S o L R, Lo TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R487-- 35648

NORTH LEE STREET, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA, 6300

ENTERPRISE LANE. MADISON, WI 53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS. URLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  01/22)/07
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusras7? S.vwmomz

A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.

**IMPORTANT**FyURNISH A COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO THE [INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. [TW BUILDING COMPONENTS

GROUP, 1NC. SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN: ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS
l I 1IN CONFORMANCE WITH TP1: OR FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.

BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DAL/AF|

DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC. BY AF&PA) AND TP1, ALPINE
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W,H/SS/K) ASTM A653 GRADE 40/60 (W, K/H,SS} GALY. STEEL. APPLY
PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UMNLESS OTHERWJSE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWIRGS 160A-Z.

ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (4) SHALL BE PER ANMEX A3 OF TPI1-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQON- 14766|
:!g\—&: §§§Q§ saﬂ. DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT

: DESIGN SHOWN. THE SUITABILITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY B NG IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF TH
aines City, FL 33844 £ L uILD1 E RESPONS £

P Oﬂam\:-! Authori—-+=4 567 mc:._:zn. umm_nz.mz PER )xm_:v__‘ 1 SEC. 2. _ ) ) . . N MV>OHZO NAV. O.. L—Nm_u | H._lhmb.mN”'Nom




(7-031--Frederick Perry Construct BOUTWELL , ** HJ7)

1AV UNU TRRIANRLY TR LU UIER 31 U (LUAPY U WIS A UG UL T LU U e fh e

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP #3

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bidg, Located
m:«zsmqm in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0
psf.

In lieu of structural panels or rigid ceiling use purlins to brace TC

@ 24" 0C, BC @ 24" 0C.
Hipjack supports 7-0-0 setback jacks with no webs.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 3 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

2X4 (Al) =

_ 2-9-15 >
L

I 9-10-13 Over 3 Supports
R=540 U=180 W-=4.95"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.24.1

R=252 U-180

R=352 U-=180

3-9-14

FL/-J4/-[-/R/-

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

.|.I.AVb 0-0

Scale =.5"/FEL.

**WARNENG** TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATION, HANDLING. SHIPPING. INSTALLING ARD BRACING.
REFER TO BCSI  (BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION). PUBLISHED BY TPI (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE. 218
NORTH LEE STREET, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA, 6300
ENTERPRISE LANE, MADISON, W1  53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR T0O PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS.  UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.

**IMPORTANT*™FuRNISH A COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1TW BUILDING COMPONENTS
GROUP, [NC. SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN: ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS

IN CONFORMANCE WITH TPI: OR FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, JNSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.

ODESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROYISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC. BY AF&PA) AND TPI. ALPINE
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W,H/SS/K) ASTM A653 GRADE 40/60 (W, K/H,SS) GALV. STEEL. APPLY

PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-Z.
ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TPI1-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL OR THIS
DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPORENT
DESIGN SHOWN. THE SUITABILITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
BUILDING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TP1 1 SEC. 2.
2 - .

Building Components Group, Inc.
aines City, FL 33844
"% Certiff* - “Author™ "4 567

TC LL
TC DL
BC DL
BC LL

20.0 PSF
10.0 PSF
10.0 PSF

0.0 PSF

REF R487-- 35649

DATE  01/22/07

DRW HCcusrR487 07p22216

HC-ENG JB/AF |

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 15494
DUR.FAC. 1.25 _
SPACING _ 24.0" JREF- 1748487 208
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( 7-031--Frederick Perry Construct BOUTWELL , ** CJd3 )

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, Located _
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense mswz:msm in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0
psf.

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

In Tieu of structural panels or rigid ceiling use purlins to brace TC
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase @ 24" 0C, BC @ 24" oC.
factor for dead load is 1.50.

Provide { 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

9-6-11
R=49 U=180 @l

1-10-3

8-0-0 _
R=15 U=180 |@|

N

2X4 (A1) =

le—2-0-0—
]3-0-0 Over 3 Supports |

I |
R=317 U-180 W-3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.24. 1 FL/-/4/-/-[R]- Scale =.5"/F}.

**WARNENG** TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATION, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING AND BRACING.
REFER TO BCSI  (BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION), PUBLISHED 8Y TPI (TRUSS PLATE [NSTITUTE, 218
NORTH LEE STREET. SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA. VA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA, 6300
ENTERPRISE LANE, MADISON, Wl  53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS.  UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R487-- 35650

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/22|/07

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrasg? S.vxomw
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AF w *
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 17737

A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.

**IMPORTANT*™FyuRNISH A COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. ITW BUILDING COMPONENTS
GROUP. [NC. SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN: ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS
7 \____ | | IN CONFORMANCE WITH TPI: OR FABRICATING. HANDLING. SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.

DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF HDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC. BY AFSPA) AND TPI. ALPINE
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W.H/SS/K) ASTM A653 GRADE 40/60 (W. K/H.S5S) GALV. STEEL. APPLY
PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND. UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESEGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-Z.

AKY [NSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED 8Y (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TP11-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS
Building Components Group, Inc. DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT DUR.FAC. 1.25
aines City, FL 33844 DESIGN SHOWN.  THE SUITABILITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILETY OF THE +-
¢ ) 2% BUILDING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TPI | SEC. Z. " .
=, Certift——"Authori 4567| ; . . pooe p— Y " | _SPACING__ 24.0 JREF- 1748487 708 !




( 7-031--Frederick Perry

Construct BOUTWELL -- , ** CJd5 )

PLT TYP. Wave

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not located

within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,

wind BC DL=5.0 psf.
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

In lieu of structural panels or rigid ceiling use purlins to brace TC

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase @ 24" 0C, BC @ 24" 0C.
factor for dead load is 1.50.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

X

2X4 (Al) =

le—2-0-0—

TWllllm-o-o Over 3 Supports ||||mi

R=377 U=180 W-3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.24.

R=120 U-180

R=48 U=180

2-10-3

FL/-f4)-[-JR/"

Scale =.5"/Fk.

ITW Building Components Group, Inc.
aines City, FL 33844
=" Certifi——"Authori **—# 567

**WARNING** TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICAT{ON, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING AND BRACING.
REFER TO BCSI  (BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY [NFORMATION). PUBLISHED BY TPl (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE. 218
NORTH LEE STREET. SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA. VA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL Of AMERICA, 6300
ENTERPRISE LANE, MADISON, WI  53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS.  UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.

**IMPORTANT**uRNISH A COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1TW BUILOING COMPONENTS
GROUP, [NC. SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN; ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS

!N CONFORMANCE WITH TP): OR FABRICATING. HANDLING, SHIPPING. INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.

DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AF&PA) AND TP]. ALPINE
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W,H/55/K) ASTM A653 GRADE 40/60 (W. K/H.SS) GALV. STEEL. APPLY

PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, URLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN, POSITIOR PER DRAWINGS 160A-Z.
ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOMED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TP11-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS
DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT
DESIGN SHOWN. THE SUITABILITY AND USE OF TH1S COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
BUILDING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TP1 1 SEC. 2.

\ r y “

TC LL 20.0 PSF
TC OL 10.0 PSF
8C DL 10.0 PSF
BC LL 0.0 PSF

REF R487-- 35651

DATE  01/27/07

DRW Hcusras7 07022082

HC-ENG JB/AF | *

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF

SEQN- 17740

DUR.FAC. 1.25

| _SPACING _ 24.0"

JREF- 1748487 708
_ .




Project Name:

Administrative Code 9B-72, please provide the information and the

. pproval number( on the building components listed below if they will be utilized on the construction project for
4 are f:zahﬂdlmpenﬁtonordluwtm. We recommend you contact your local product

%ouldyounothwmsmw

statewide product approval can be obtained at www floridabuilding.org -

number for any of the applicable listed products. More information

|

Product Description

Number(s)
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H

sategory/Subcategory (cont.) Manufacturer | Product Description Approval Number(:
13. Liguid Applied Roof Sys :
14. Cements-Adhesives -
Coatings
15. Roof Tile Adhesive

16. Spray Applied
Polyurethane Roof

17. Other
E. SHUTTERS
1. Accordion
2. Bahama
3. Storm Panels
4. Colonial
5. Rol-up
6. Eguipment
7. Others
F. SKYLIGHTS
1. Skylight
2. Other s
G. STRUCTURAL T
COMPONENTS !
1. Wood connector/anchor
2. Truss plates

3. Engineered fumber
|__4. Raili

5. Coolers-freezers
6. Concrete Admixtures | Auiveo. wekeriofs B 5T i RS
7. Material
8. Insulation Forms
9. Plastics
10._Deck-Roaf Novrhoaed BPs& -04
11. Wall
12. Sheds
13. Other

H. NEW EXTERIOR

ENVELOPE PRODUCTS
1.

2.

The products listed halow dinft nnt dame-zsf:ete prodiect anpreeeal 2t Zlon rovisw. ! understand that at the
img ot insesSlicn Of thess PGS, B hum.muummm\auun MUSE be avakania in the incnactar an tha.
aosie: 15 conv of tha ninrlirt annerual, ) the narfaemonas chore et o T ML Wad STt

mdm&wamp!ymﬂr awprmappﬁcahemanmacmrers Instalaton requirements.
understand these products-may hiave 10 be removed if approvail cannot be demanstrated during inspec

e slhmrmalacialloaan Tt e




PRESTIQUE®

HIGH DERINITION® RAISED PROFILE®
Prestique Plus High Definition
and Prestique Gallery Collection™ Raised Profile
Productsize ______ 13K 38%" :l-mmmwpau . Productsize ____ 13K 36 ?mimwmm a
T*"years non-prorated coverage 53 -T**years non-prorated coverage
Exposure 5S¢ shingles and spplication fehor with Exposure shingles and application labor with
Piaces/Bundle 18 prorated covarage for remsinder of Pleces/Bundle ... .22 prorated coverage for remainder of
Bundles/Square ___4/385 sqft. fimited warranty period, plus an Bondleg/Square __V100saf. Gimited warranty period, plus en
SquaresfPaflet 11 option for transferability®. 5-year Squares/Paliet ____16 option for transferabifity®. Syear
Goverage: standard 80 mph, extended Coverage: standard 70 mph.
10 mph™=*
Prestique I High Definition |
Productsize ______ 13K% 39 4D-year Emited warranty period: )
T - J;; HIP AND RIDGE SHINGLES
Pieces/Bundle .16 o Seal-A-Ridge® w/FLX™ Vented RidgeCrest™ w/FLX™
prorated coverage
mwsmm _J:asssw- limfted warranty period, plus an Stze: 12°x12° Size: 1136
resfPaliet ____ option for transferabifity®. 5-year Exposure: 64° Exposure: 8/
Maind wiesl warency. Wind Pieces/Bundie: 45 PieceslBux:I;s
mwmmw Coverage: 4 Bundles = Coverage: 5boxes=
100 finear fest 100 inear feat
Prestique High Definition
Productsize ____ 13¥%38¢ :memm o Elk Starter Strip
Bxposure ___ S¥ T**yaars M'Wimw it 52 Bundies/Pafiet
Pieces/Bundle ____22 prorated coverage for remainder of 18 Pafiats/Truck
Bundles/Square ___3/100 sqft. Tmited warranty period, plus an 936 Bundies/Truck
Squares/Pallat __16 meTr 19 Pieces/Bundle
fmited Wm.}m 1 Bundle = 120.33 finear feet

Avaiiable Colors (Check Availahifity) Antique Siats, Westheredweod, Shakewood, Sehiewood, Hickory, Barkwood, Forest Green, Wedgewood, Birchwood, Sandsiwood. .
Gallery Collection: Baisam Forest™, Wesathered Sege™, Slenna Sumsef™.

All Prestique, Raised Profe and Seal-A-Ridgs, and Prestique Starter Strip roofing products contain sealent which activates with the sus's heat, bonding shingles into a wind and
weather resistant cgver that resists blow-offs and leaks.

Check for avaflabifity with built-in StainGuard® treatment to inhibit the discoloration of roofing grenules caused by the growth of cartain types of algae.

_ Al Prestique and Raised Profile shingles mest Ul” Wind Resistant (UL 937) and Class “RA” Fire Ratings (UL 790}
sl ASTM Specifications D 3818, Type-k D 3161, Type-{; E 188 and the requirements of ASTM D 3962,

Al Prestigue and Raised Profile shingles have approval frem the Florida Buflding Code Commission, Metro-Dade Cennty, (CR0, and Texas Department of insurance.
*Sas actenl Undied croviemty for cia@dons s Geftntioas.
*» Eilective Jamuy 1, 2000, $ho sovan yeay sen-grusated Usiwolia Coverage Paried aypiies snly whon a full £k Sisef Systen: is instulled veith the evisinal instaliation of the Eik shingles, o8 In accerdence with Bl
ntptu..unlaxﬂmhﬂsnﬁaﬂmﬁaubdmnwﬁh-mﬂmm-a*munm
3 Gaiestoysubat i ol vellopy. Ad2Monity, ik ASH-Climate Sull-Afhaing Undesteyment ks roquived ateny the cale and oove odges of tho reof i and nerth of the stetes of WA, KY, 980, K5, €0, UT, WU, & OR.

ooFey o ndiod Wind Werranty sp t2 T80 for Prostigue Gallery Caliection, Prastiyse Plus, or 99 myh for Frextique § or Grand$, ot feust six (5) propudy placed ISAILE end Bk Starter Sivip shingfes ere required. See
spplicetien brctructions pristed on the shicgle weappes for adSienal soeiremems.

SPECIFICATIONS
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TABLE 1

STRUT SPACING (BASED ON RECOMMENDED SECTION
DOOR CONFIGURATION) TOP
HEIGHT| A B8 c D E F G T
7|18 1/4"[39 1/4" [60 1/4" 82 1/2°
8 |18 1/4°[36 1/4°|54 114" (33 113" " 94 1/2"
"o [15 1/4°|33 1/4"|51 1/4°[65 174" a7 14" 106 1/2°
SR s D ] 2T !
10" [18 1/4"|39 1/4" |80 1/4" |78 1/4"| 96 1/4" 118 112"
11' |18 1/4"[36 1/4*|54 1/4"[72 1/4"| 90 174" | 108 1/4° 130 1/2"
12 |18 1/4"]39 1/4"|80 1/4" 81 1/4°[102 1/4"[120 1/4" 142 /2" -
- 13' |18 1/4”|39 1/4°60 1/4*|78 1/4°] 86 1/4" | 114 1/4"]132 1/4"1154 1/2°
14"__[18 174" |30 1/4"|60 1/4" |81 1/4°] 102 1/4° 193 1/4" 144 1/47 166 1/2"
TABLE 2 TABLE 3
DOOR SECTION HEIGHTS DOOR TRACK ATTACHMENT — [SPLICE
HEGHT[A] B C|IDJE|F TGl S
7T |107] 36" ] 58° 7o
.mmmm, 8 |10"] 34" | 58" | 82" 85"
mmmmm g |10°[ 34| 56" [ 62° 100"
B BT T s bR S0 i LI
mmmm 10 ]10°] 34" ] 58" | 82" 106" 1z
10 "--3“7. B! 7)10; PR 44 1B
e e 11 [10°] 34" | 58" | 82 |106° 124"
- T
12 [10°] 34" | 56" | 82° [106"]130° 136"
13 |10°] 34°| 58" | 82" [106°[130°] | dag"—
14" [10°[ 347 | 56" | 82 [106"[130"[154"] 160"
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Notice of Treatment )5 yao;,

Applicator: Florida Pest Control & Chemical Co. (www.flapest .com)
Address: _ <2/ Sg S due
Cityt= /. ALy’ ety Phone_7« 5

i
7= '8

Site Location: Subdivision e A
Lot # Block# Permit # 557
Address SR MU o gl pr o Stz T2

r 4

i

Product used Active Ingredient % Concentration
O Premise Imidacloprid 0.1%
Q Termidor Fipronil 0.12%
4 Bora-Care Disodium Octaborate Tetrahydrate 23.0%
Type treatment: 0 Soil P ‘Wood
Area Treated Square feet Linear feet Gallons Applied
A Lt iz, LALLD L Sogls

As per Florida Building Code 104.2.6 — If soil chemical barrier method for
termite prevention is used, final exterior treatment shall be completed prior

to final building approval.

If this notice is for the final exterior treatment, initial this line

7o F oSP
e T Ve / - 7
Date Time Print Technician’s Name
Remarks:

Applicator - White Permit File - Canary Permit Holder - Pink
10/05 ©




AAMA/NWWDA 101/1.S.2-97
TEST REPORT SUMMARY

Rendered to:
MI HOME PRODUCTS, INC.

SERIES/MODEL: 650
TYPE: Aluminum Picture Window

Title of Test Results
Rating F-R45 60 x 80
. +45.0 psf
Overall Design Pressure -47.2 psf
Air Infiltration 0.04 cfm/ft’
Water Resistance 8.25 psf
+67.5 psf
Structural Test Pressure -70.8 psf
Forced Entry Resistance Grade 10
Reference should be made to Report No. 01-41135.01 dated 03/26/02 for complete t‘ﬁl&ﬂ?ﬁiﬁlm
o ias (\ "
description and data. \\\‘\\\\\\\\‘r}\} }t.’? f é:;f"/,,
For ARCHITECTURAL TESTING, INC. NI AN
S et W%
S.-‘w': t‘!s- fev'? '..t‘ b
L 4 L~ iRE o igS
‘ - 3L gurrer §Wi
Mark A. Hess, Technician ERA LN AN T
CNTIPSRANESS
*, ,s‘ "Ov-.oi"' \:.'\ ‘\\\
. M zr &da...; Q’";‘E"ﬁ’f}ﬁ‘%‘. 0
*“','n.qﬂﬁ’

MAH:nlb
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Architectural Testing

AAMA/NWWDA 101/1.S.2-97 TEST REPORT

Rendered to.

MI HOME PRODUCTS, INC.
650 West Market Street
P.0. Box 370
Gratz, Pennsylvania 17030-0370

Report No: 01-41135.01
TestDate:  03/07/02
ReportDate:  03/26/02
Expiration Date: 03/07/06
Project Summary: Architectural Testing, Inc. (ATI) was contracted by MI Home Products, Inc.
to perform tests on Series/Model 650, aluminum picture window at their facility located in
Elizabethville, Pennsylvania. The samples tested successfully met the performance requirements
for a F-R45 60 x 80 rating,
Test Specification: The test specimen was evaluated in accordance with AAMA/NWWDA
101/1.8.2-97, Voluntary Specifications Jor Aluminum, Vinyl (PYC) and Wood Windows and Glass
Doors.
Test Specimen Description:
Series/Model: 650
Type: Aluminum Picture Window
Overall Size: 5' 0" wide by 6' 8" high
Daylight Opening Size: 4'9-1/4" wide by 6' 5-1/4" high
Finish All aluminum was white,

Glazing Details: The test specimen utilized 7/8" thick, sealed insulating glass constructed
from two sheets of 3/16" thick, clear annealed glass and a metal reinforced bl‘l&yh APAGET

o . . . ’
system. The glass was interior glazed against double-sided adhesive foam t_a\p&‘%gd\wm "”’/.
with aluminum snap-in glazing beads. RN REAMLITN (\",,’

SN X S
a5 Tamesd %y nE
5:!-‘-"*’ : = Sesi
ST ar St
130 Derry Court E .;‘ u' QT"TE QF C . s

York, PA 17402-9405 Q0N A oSS

phone: 717.764.7700 g "’\,_\ ", 4D ""\5‘.-‘ Q“‘\‘

fax: 717.764.4129 EONTUT SRR

. »
www.archtest.com / APRI2 2062 'r,,""m el
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A 01-41135.01
/k Page 3 of 3

Test Results: (Continued)

Paragraph Title of Test - Test M Results Allowed
Forced Entry Resistance (ASTM F 588-97)
Type: D
Grade: 10
Hand and Tool Manipulation Test  No entry No entry
Optional Performance
4.3 Water Resistance (ASTM E 547-00)
WTP = 8.25 psf No leakage No leakage
Uniform Load Deflection (ASTM E 330-97)
(Measurements reported were taken on the jamb)
(Loads were held for 33 seconds)
@ 45.0 psf (positive) 0.02" 0.41" max.
@ 47.2 psf (negative) 0.02" 0.41" max.
Uniform Load Structural (ASTM E 330-97)
(Measurements reported were taken on the jamb)
(Loads were held for 10 seconds)
@ 67.5 psf (positive) 0.01" 0.29" max.
@ 70.8 psf (negative) 0.02" 0.29" max.

Detailed drawings, representative samples of the test specimen, and a copy of this report will be
retained by ATI for a period of four years. The above results were secured by using the
designated test methods and they indicate compliance with the performance requirements of the
above referenced specification. This report does not constitute certification of this product,
which may only be granted by the certification program administrator.

For ARCHITECTURAL TESTING, INC:

A A L b P L

Mark A. Hess Allen N. Reeves, P.E. -
Technician Director - Engincering Serv;ses‘\",‘ ‘“' ; 'R’Z’g
' /Ampi. 20 Sens it i
MAH:nlb < o 2. S L.
01-41135,01
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‘ 01-41135.01
q Page 2 of 3

Test Specimen Description: (Continued)
Frame Construction: The frame was constructed of extruded aluminum with coped,
butted, and sealed comers fastened with two #8 x 1" screws through the head and sill into
each jamb screw boss,
Reinforcement: No reinforcement was utilized.
Installation: The test specimen was installed into a 2 x 8 #2 Spruce-Pine-Fir wood test
buck. #8 x 2-1/2" installation screws were utilized 18" on center around the interior
perimeter. Polyurethane was utilized to seal the exterior.

Test Results:

The results are tabulated as follows:

Paragraph Title of Test - Test Method Results Allowed
Air Infiltration (ASTM E 283-91)
@ 1.57 psf (25 mph) 0.04 cfm/fY? 0.3 cfn/f? max.

Note #1: The tested specimen meets the performance levels specified in AAMA/NWWDA
101/1.8. 2-97 for air infiltration.

Water Resistance (ASTM E 547-00)

WTP =2.86 psf No leakage No leakage
2.14.1 Uniform Load Deflection (ASTM E 330-97)

(Measurements reported were taken on the jamb)

(Loads were held for 33 seconds)

@ 25.9 psf (positive) 0.01" 0.41" max.

@ 34.7 psf (negative) 0.01" 0.41" max.
2.142 Uniform Load Structural (ASTM E 330-97)

(Measurements reported were taken on the jamb)

(Loads were held for 10 seconds)

@ 38.9 psf (positive) 0.0" 0.29" max.

@ 52.1 psf (negative) 0.01" 0.29" max.

\\H\“'”ln”
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l (4 & (A
SR R,
- ‘ f‘ a A-ﬂ—'
S IR ¥
ER -1 2 e
Z2=31% awew JE33
<% wiATR [ .‘:!.IE
) .
',—"\' k
c,’@_ . 4,p\'27“" \'i‘\\x

': *y et Q" \
(2t Wp Rotun e GRS
/S APRIL 9067 ’"’”nmm e



Title of Test Results
Rating H-R40 52 x 72
. +45.0 psf
Overall Design Pressure -47.2 psf
Operating Force 11 1b max.
Air Infiltration 0.13 cfm/ft*
Water Resistance 6.00 psf
+67.5 psf
Structural Test Pressure -70.8 psf
Deglazin Passed
Forced Entry Resistance Grade 10
Reference should be made to Report No. 01-41134.01 dated 03/26/02 for complete test.
description and data.

A 101/1.S.2-97

AAMA/NWWD
TEST REPORT SUMMARY
Rendered to:
MI HOME PRODUCTS, INC.

SERIES/MODEL: 650 Fin
TYPE: Aluminum Single Hung Window

For ARCHITECTURAL TESTING, INC.

AL A L

Mark A. Hess, Technician
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Architectural Testing

AAMA/NWWDA 101/1.S.2-97 TEST REPORT

Rendered to

MI HOME PRODUCTS, INC.
650 West Market Street
P.O. Box 370
Gratz, Pennsylvania 17030-0370

Report No: 01-41134.01

Test Date: 03/07/02
Report Date: 03/26/02
Expiration Date: 03/07/06

Project Summary: Architectural Testing, Inc. (ATI) was contracted by MI Home Products, Inc.
to perform tests on Series/Model 650 Fin, aluminum single hung window at their facility located

in Elizabethville, Pennsylvania. The samples tested successfully met the performance
requirements for a H-R40 52 x 72 rating,

Test Specification: The test specimen was evaluated in accordance with AAMA/NWWDA

101/1.8.2-97, Voluntary Specifications for Aluminum, Vinyl (PVC) and Wood Windows and Glass
Doors.

Test Specimen Description:
Series/Model: 650 Fin
Type: Aluminum Single Hung Window
Overall Size; 4'4-1/4" wide by 6' 0-3/8" high
Active Sash Size: 4' 1-3/4" wide by 3' 0-5/8" high
Daylight Opening Size: 3' 11-3/8" wide by 2' 9-1/2" high
Screen Size: 4' 0-1/4" wide by 2' 11-1/8" high
Finish: All aluminum was white.

Glazing Details: The active and fixed lites utilized 5/8" thick, sealed insulating gl

. . YY) a§s ¢ ‘v fa
constructed from two sheets of 1/8" thick, clear annealed glass and a metal reinforced] §m1 ¢

o~

Spacer system. The active sash was channel glazed utilizing a flexible vinyl wrap,

gasket. The fixed lite was interior glazed against double-sided adhesive t_’gsarx}‘ tapéx" g2,

secured with PVC snap-in glazing beads.
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Test Specimen Description: (Continued)
Weatherstripping:
Description Quantity tion
0.230" high by 0.270" 1 Row Fixed meeting rail
backed polypile with
center fin
0.250" high by 0.187" 2 Rows Active sash stiles
backed polypile with
center fin
1/2" x 1/2" dust plug 4 Pieces Active sash, top and bottom of
stiles
1/4" foam-filled 1 Row Active sash, bottom rail
vinyl bulb seal

Frame Construction: The frame was constructed of extruded aluminum with coped,
butted, and sealed corners fastened with two #8 x 1" screws through the head and sill into
each jamb screw boss. End caps were utilized on the ends of the fixed meeting rail and

secured with two 1-1/4" screws per cap. Meeting rail was secured to the frame utilizing two
1-1/4" screws.

Sash Construction: The sash was constructed of extruded aluminum with coped, butted,

and sealed comers fastened with two #8 x 1-1/2" screws through the rails into each jamb
screw boss.

Screen Construction: The screen was constructed from roll-formed aluminum with keyed
comers. The fiberglass mesh was secured with a flexible spline,

Hardware:

Description Quantity Location

Metal cam lock Midspan, active meeting rail with

with keeper keeper adjacent on fixed meeting rail

Plastic tilt latch 2 Active sash, meeting rail ends

Metal tilt pin 2 Active sash, bottom rail ends e M,

\“\\\\ ﬁ"\ '!. Ré\l'\”ff,

Balance assembly 2 One in each jamb R t;,‘:..&:.\“ I e;;:::"/,.

Screen plunger 2 4" from rail ends on top faif HO. 18354 .‘.
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Test Specimen Description: (Continued)
Drainage: Sloped sill
Reinforcement: No reinforcement was utilized.
Installation: The test specimen was installed into a 2 x 8 #2 Spruce-Pine-Fir wood test
buck with #8 x 1-5/8" drywall screws every 8" on center around the nail fin. Polyurethane
was used as a sealant under the nail fin and around the exterior perimeter.

Test Results:

The results are tabulated as follows:

Paragraph Title of Test - Test Method Results Allowed
2.2.1.6.1 Operating Force 11 Ibs 30 Ibs max

Air Infiltration (ASTM E 283-91)
@ 1.57 psf (25 mph) 0.13 cfim/f? 0.3 cfi/ft? max

Note #1: The tested specimen meets the performance levels specified in AAMA/NWWDA
101/1.S. 2-97 for air infiltration.

Water Resistance (ASTM E 547-00)

(with and without screen)

WTP =2.86 psf No leakage No leakage
2.14.1 Uniform Load Deflection (ASTM E 330-97)

(Measurements reported were taken on the meeting rail)

(Loads were held for 33 seconds)

@ 25.9 psf (positive) 0.42"* 0.26" max.

@ 34.7 psf (negative) 0.43"* 0.26" max.

*Exceeds L/175 for deflection, but passes all other test requirements.

2142 Uniform Load Structural (ASTM E 330-97)
(Measurements reported were taken on the meeting rail)
(Loads were held for 10 seconds)
@ 38.9 psf (positive) 0.02" 0.18" max.
@ 52.1 psf (negative) 0.02" 0.18" max
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Test Specimen Description: (Continued)

Paragraph Title of Test - Test Method Results
22.16.2 Deglazing Test (ASTM E 987)
In operating direction at 70 lbs
Meeting rail 0.12"/25%
Bottom rail 0.12"/25%
In remaining direction at 50 Ibs
Left stile 0.06"/12%
Right stile 0.06"/12%
Forced Entry Resistance (ASTM F 588-97)
Type: A
Grade: 10
Lock Manipulation Test No entry
Tests Al through A5 No entry
Test A7 No entry
Lock Manipulation Test No entry
Optional Performance
43 Water Resistance (ASTM E 547-00)
(with and without screen)
WTP = 6.00 psf No leakage

Uniform Load Deflection (ASTM E 330-97)

(Measurements reported were taken on

the meeting rail)
(Loads were held for 33 seconds)
@ 45.0 psf (positive) 0.47"*
@ 47.2 psf (negative) 0.46"*

*Exceeds L/175 for deflection, but Ppasses all other test requirements.

Uniform Load Structural (ASTM E 330-97) _
(Measurements reported were taken on the meeting rail)

(Loads were held for 10 seconds)
@ 67.5 psf (positive)
@ 70.8 psf (negative)

0.05"
0.05"

Celd

2, Y o
/ 4’”/( 2 °° 2 I, ';;/ .0.9!'
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Allowed

0.50"/100%
0.50"/100%

0.50"/100%
0.50"/100%

No entry

No entry
No entry

No entry

No leakage

0.26" max.
0.26" max.
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Detailed drawings, representative samples of the test specimen, and a copy of this report will be
retained by ATI for a period of four years. The above results were secured by using the
designated test methods and they indicate compliance with the performance requirements of the

above referenced specification. This report does not constitute certification of this product,
which may only be granted by the certification program administrator.

For ARCHITECTURAL TESTING, INC:

%{//Zn et Y S

Mark A. Hess Allen N. Reeves, P.E.

Technician Director - Engineering Services
/ APRI. 2oo0z
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Glazed Inswing Unit

COP-WL-JH4145-02

WOOD-EDGE STEEL DOORS

APPROVED ARRANGEMENT:

Warmock Hersey

\ 4
Iﬁ“ F=w.

Test Data RMW Certificate #3026447A

e R Note:

Units of other sizes are covered by this

=

\
N, I'

report as long as the panels used do not
exceed 3'0" x 6'8".

Double Door with 2 Sidelites
Maximum unit size = 12'0° x 6'8"

Design Pressure

+40.5/-40

5

Limited water uniess special threshotd design is used.

Large Missile Impact Resistance

Hurricane protective system (shutters) is REQUIRED.

Actual design pressure and impact resistant requirements for a specific buliding design and geographic location is determined by ASCE 7-national,
stata or local building codes specily the edition required.

MINIMUM ASSEMBLY DETAIL:

Compliance requires that minimum assembly details have been followed — see MAD-WL-MAO005-02 or
MAD-WL-MA0008-02 and MAD-WL-MA0041-02.

MINIMUM INSTALLATION DETAIL:
Compliance requires that minimum instailation detalls have been followed — see MID-WL-MA0005-02.

APPROVED DOOR STYLES:

1/4 GLASS:

i
i

100 Series

1/2 GLASS:

ra
Ol
oo

133, 135 Series

i
o0

105 Sesies” 106, 160 Series” 129 Serfes*®

od

200 Series*

il il
i i

136 Series 680 Series 822 Series

[/ -
oo| |00 00

12 ﬂILgRIL.ﬂM 107 Series® 108 Series 304 Series
rieg®

it
i %9‘2

“This glass kit may aiso be used bn the following door siyles: S-panel; S-panel with scroll; Eystirow S-panel; Eyebrow §-panel with scro.

Johnson

EntrySystems

June 17, 2002

Our continuing program of product improvement makes specifications, design and product
Getall wublett o Ehangl WO TR,

Exclusively from
PREMDOR 6.lition %;wo%@ i
Premive Quality Doers
Masonite International Corporation




OXXO | COP-WL-JH4145-02

Glazed Inswing Unit

WOOD-EDGE STEEL DOORS

APPROVED DOOR STYLES:
3/4 GLASS: FULL GLASS:
N T
oo ao oo
404 Series 410 Serles 450 Sertes 109 Seres “"8132&8122 152 Serigs 149 Series 300 Series

APPROVED SIDELITE STYLES:

680 Series 129 Series 200Series  12R,12L 23R, 450 Series 152 Saries 149 Sertes 1095eries 120, 122Series 300 Seres
230, 24R, 241 .
Seriss
CERTIFIED TEST REPORTS:

NCTL 210-1897-7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12; NCTL 210-1861-4, 5, 6, 10, 11, 12; NCTL 210-2185-1, 2, 3
Certifying Engineer and License Number: Barry D. Portney, PE. / 16258.

Unit Tested in Accordance with Miami-Dade BCCO PA202.

Evaluation report NCTL-210-2794-1

Door panels constructed from 26-gauge 0.017" thick steel skins. Both stiles constructed from wood.

Top end rails constructed of 0.041” steel. Bottom end rails constructed of 0.021" steel. Interior

cavity of slab filled with rigid polyurethane foam core. Slab and sidelite panels glazed with insulated glass
mounted in a rigid plastic lip lite surround.

Frame constructed of wood with an extruded aluminum threshold.

PRODUCT COMPLIANCE LABELING:

(" TESTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH
MIAMI-DADE BCCO PA202
COMPANY NAME

k CITY, STATE
Warnock Horsey
To the bast of my knowledge and ability the above side-hinged ARy
exterior door unit conforms to the raguirements of the 2001 Florida =

Building Code, Chapter 17 (Structural Tests and Inspections).

Test Data Review Cestificate
ilonatin sl rom th 13
information - from the ITSAWH
website (www.stisemko.com), the
Masonits website (www.masonite.com)
or the Masonita technical center.

State of Florida, Professional Engineer
Kurt Balthazor, P.E. — License Number 56533

Exclusivaly from
= W oz B Masornite
Juns 17, 2002 remlum Quality Deers

Masonite International Corporation

Our continuing program of product improvement makes specifications, dexign and product

detall subject to change without notics.



OXO ' COP-WL-JH4144-02

Glazed Inswing Unit

WOOD-EDGE STEEL DOORS

APPROVED ARRANGEMENT:

Warnack Hersey
_—
F=wu.
Tm Data Review Certificate #3026447A
and COP/Yest Report Vatidation Matrix
#3026447A-001 additional
ommation - from the TS/WH
website (www.elisemko.com), the
Masonite website (www. muonitc.mm)
of the Masonite tachnical cente

Note:
Units of other sizes are covered by this
report as long as the panels used do not

exceed 3'0" x 6'8".
Single Door with 2 Sidelites
Madmum unit size = 90" x 68"
Design Pressurs
+40.5/-40.5
Limited water uniess special threshotd design is used.

Large Missile Impact Resistance
Hurricane protective system (shutters) is REQUIRED.

WMWMWWWM!WWMMMWW&WWMH&M
state or local building codes specify the edition required.

MINIMUM ASSEMBLY DETAIL:

Compliance requires that minimum assembly details have been followed — see MAD-WL-MAG004-02 or
MAD-WL-MA0007-02 and MAD-WL-MAG041-02.

MINIMUM INSTALLATION DETAIL:
Compliance requires that minimum installation details have been followed - see MID-WL-MAC004-02.

APPROVED DOOR STYLES:
1/4 GLASS:

om [
1l 0l
00 0o

a8 o

0l 11
oo oo

100 Series 133, 135 Series 136 680 Serles 822 Series
1/2 GLASS:
A g T &
i 0
1]l oo oo 00 oa oo
105 Series® 106, 160 Series* 129 Series” 200 Serfes® 12 WLSZZ'Z]: 4R 107 Series® 108 Series 304 Series

-mmmmmmwmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

Johnsomw

Exctusively lvou
EntrySystems Hmh % S
Juns 17, 2002 #remium Quality Dvers
Ous continulag program of product kntprovement makes speciications, design and product Masonite International Covporatlon
ekl saliiecT B Chaig WU TTCL.




OXO | COP-WL-JH4144-02

Glazed Inswing Unit

WOOD-EDGE STEEL DOORS

APPROVED DOOR STYLES:
3/4 GLASS: FULL GLASS:
08 I
1]1] ao 4k
404 Series 410 Series 450 Series 109 Series ‘ll.sllz‘.;iﬂ 152 Series 149 Series

APPROVED SIDELITE STYLES:

]
129 Series 200 Serles 12R, 120, 23R, 450 Series 152 Series 149 Series 109 Series 120, 122 Series 300 Series
23L.24R, 241
Series

CERTIFIED TEST REPORTS:
NCTL 210-1897-7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12; NCTL 210-1861-4, 5, 6, 10, 11, 12; NCTL 210-2185-1, 2,3

Cenrtifying Engineer and License Number: Barry D. Portnay, P.E. / 16258.
Unit Tested in Accordance with Miami-Dade BCCO PA202.
Evaluation report NCTL-210-2794-1

Door panels constructed from 26-gauge 0.017" thick steel skins. Both stiles constructed from wood.

Top end rails constructed of 0.041" steef. Bottom end rails constructed of 0.021" steel. Interior

cavity of slab filled with rigid polyurethane foam core. Slab and sidelite panels glazed with insulated glass
mounted in a rigid plastic lip lite surround.

Frame constructed of wood with an extruded aluminum threshold.

PRODUCT COMPLIANCE LABELING:

( TESTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH
MIAMI-DADE BCCO PA202

COMPANY NAME
CITY, STATE

To the best of my knowledge and ability the above side-hinged ‘-"
exterior door unit conforms to the raquirements of the 2001 Florida .-E-,D

Building Code, Chapter 17 (Structural Tests and Inspections).

Test Data Review Cesti
#3026447A-001 ides addnloml

information - a from the ITSAWH

o < LD o
18 website (ww.masonilo Ccom)

or the Masonlta technical center.
State of Florida, Professional Engineer
Kurt Balthazor, PE. — License Number 56533

Johnson

Exclusively from
D 0 Hvsorite:
June 17, 2002 Premium Quality Daors

ut continuing program of product Improvement makes speciications, design and product Masonite International Corporation

detall subject to changs without notice.




XX | COP-WL-JH4142-02

Glazed Inswing Unit

WOOD-EDGE STEEL DOORS

APPROVED ARRANGEMENT:

Warnock Hersoy
N 4

=w.
Test Dala Review Certificate #3026447A
and COP/Test Report Validation Matrix
#3026447, additional
information - bis trom the TS/WH

.alisemko.com), the

Note:

Units of other sizes are covered by this

: e report as fong as the panels used do not
exceed 3'0" x 6'8".

Double Door
Madmum unit size = 60° x 68"

Dasign Pressure

+40.5/-40.5

Limited water uniess special threshold design is used.
Large Missile Impact Resistance
Hurricane protective system (shutters) is REQUIRED.

muﬁmwmmmwmmmwmuwammnwmmwmbmmwmﬂm
stats or loca) building codes specify the edition required.

MINIMUM ASSEMBLY DETAIL:

Compliance requires that minimum assembly details have been followed — see MAD-WL-MAQ002-02 and
MAD-WL-MA0041-02.

MINIMUM INSTALLATION DETAIL:
Compliance requires that minimum installation details have been followed — see MID-WL-MA0002-02.

APPROVED DOOR STYLES:
1/4 GLASS:

i
i

100 Series

ao oo
00 ol

138 Series 680 Series 822 Serles

il 0
oo |oo] (oo i

200 Serfes* 12N, 23 AL 24 RL 107 Series® 108 Series 304 Series

1/2 GLASS:

00

105 Series®

'ThlsoiassldlrmymMMBMMM(WMMMW;MMWMWM

Johnson
EntrySystems

Exclusively from
L Hevsorcte
June 17, 2002

Masonite international Corparation




XX | COP-WL-JH4142-02
Glazed inswing Unit

WOOD-EDGE STEEL DOORS

APPROVED DOOR STYLES:
3/4 GLASS: FULL GLASS:
7 I
aa oo oo S
404 Series 410 Series 450 Series 109 Series 114,812;122 152 Series 149 Series 300 Series

CERTIFIED TEST REPORTS:
NCTL 210-1897-7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12; NCTL 210-1861-4, 5, 6, 10, 11, 12; NCTL 210-2185-1,2,3
Certifying Engineer and License Number: Barry D. Portney, P.E. / 16258.
Unit Tested in Accordance with Miami-Dade BCCO PA202.
Evaluation report NGTL-210-2794-1

Door panels constructed from 26-gauge 0.017" thick steef skins. Both stiles constructed from wood.
Top end rails constructed of 6.041" steel. Bottom end rails constructed of 0.021" steel. Interior

cavity of slab filled with rigid polyurethane foam core. Slab glazed with insulated glass mounted in a rigid
plastic lip lite surround.

Frame constructed of wood with an extruded aluminum threshold.

PRODUCT COMPLIANCE LABELING:

TESTED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH
MIAM!I-DADE BCCO PA202
COMPANY NAME
CITY, STATE

To the best of my knowledge and ability the above side-hinged ""‘_.'”"‘“"'"

exterior door unit conforms to the requirements of the 2001 Florida =

Building Code, Chapter 17 (Structural Tests and Inspactions). - e
Test Data Review Certificate #3026447A
and COP/Test Report Validation Matrix
information - from ths ITS'WH
website (www.etisemko.com), the
Masonite website (www.masonite.com)
or the Masonite technical center.

State of Florida, Professional Engineer

Kurt Balthazor, PE. — License Number 56533

Joh ]

o “son Exclusively from
EntrySystems Y M vsoreele:
une 17, 2002 #remium Quality Doors

it continuing program of product mproverent makes specifications, design and product Masonite International Corporation
detall subject lo change without notice.




X | COP-WL-JH4101-02

Opaque Inswing Unit

WOOD-EDGE STEEL DOORS

APPROVED ARRANGEMENT:

Ly
| Tea

Test Data Raviews Certificate #3026447A

3
™ and cow;m Reporl v% xwaux
fo ;vmu
o

“ Masonite websits (www.masonito.com)
A ar the Masonite technical center.

o] S
, Note:
Units of other sizes are covered by this
report as long as the panel used doss not
exceed 3'0" x 6'8".

Single Door
Madmum unit size = 3'0° x 6'8°

Design Pressure

+66.0/-66.0

mited water unless threshold design is used.
Large Missllemact Resistance
Hurricane protective system (shutters) is NOT REQUIRED.

mwmwmmmmammmmmmmhmwmnm
state of local bullding codes specily the edition required.

MINIMUM ASSEMBLY DETAIL:
Compliance requires that minimum assembly details have been followed - see MAD-WL-MA0001-02.

MINIMUM INSTALLATION DETAIL:
Compliance requires that minimum installation details have been followed — see MID-WL-MAQ001-02.

APPROVED DOOR STYLES: ,
[] [] ﬂ ili i Il oo
60 g0 oo 1] oo
tip Ml Ml Ml Il
i ie o o oe

Joh“so“ﬂ Exclusivaly from
EntrySystems d%amk.
June 17, 2002 Premive Quality Goors

il Masonite international Corporation
mummw S P i product rprovement makes speciications, design and product




X . COP-WL-JH4101-02

Opaque Inswing Unit

WOOD-EDGE STEEL DOORS

CERTIFIED TEST REPORTS:
NCTL 210-2185-1. 2, 3

Certifying Engineer and License Number: Barry D. Portney, PE. / 16258.
Unit Tested in Accordance with Miami-Dade BCCO PA201, PA202 and PA203.

Door panels constructed from 26-gauge 0.017" thick steel skins. Both stiles constructed from wood.
Top end rails constructed of 0.041” steel. Bottom end rails constructed of 0.021" steel. Interior
cavity of siab filled with rigid polyurethane foam core.

Frame constructed of wood with an extruded aluminum threshold.

PRODUCT COMPLIANCE LABELING:

TESTED {N ACCORDANGE WITH
MIAMI-DADE BCCO

PA201, PA202 & PA203
COMPANY NAME
CITY, STATE
To the best of my knowledge and ability the above side-hinged =y
exterior door unit conforms to the requirements of the 2001 Florida [ = B

Building Code, Chapter 17 (Structural Tests and Inspections).

Ted Data Review Certificate

w #3026447A-001 glawidu additiona}

information - biz from the ITS/WH
4 &ﬁ P

Masonite website (wew.masonite.com)
of the Masonite technical center.

State of Florida, Professional Engineer

Kurt Balthazor, P.E. - License Number 56533

Johnson

Exclusively from
EntrySystems %W.
June ‘7'2” Premium Quality Doors

program of product improvement makes specifications, design and product Masonite International Corporation

Qur continuing
Getall sublect 19 change wihout notics.




